

Village of Green Oaks

2020 O'Plaine Road - Green Oaks, IL 60048 - (847)362-5363 - Fax (847)362-5375

2019 ORDINANCE JOURNAL

- 2019-O-01 An Ordinance Authorizing The Issuance Of General Obligation Bonds (Alternate Revenue Source), Series 2019 Of The Village Of Green Oaks, Lake County, Illinois, In The Aggregate Principal Amount Of Not To Exceed \$3,500,000 For Certain Village-Wide Public Roadway Infrastructure Projects, Including, But Not Limited To, The Renovation, Rehabilitation And Construction Of Roads Within The Village (Passed 1/23/2019)
- 2019-ZO-02 An Ordinance Granting A Change Of Zoning To The Mixed Use ("MX")
 District And A Zoning Map Amendment On The Petition Of Rockland
 Industrial Properties 176 LLC For Approximately 33 Acres Located In The
 N.E. Quadrant Of IL. Rt. 176 And The Tri-State Tollway (Common Address
 14100 West Rockland Road, Green Oaks, Illinois) (Passed 2/28/2019)
- 2019-O-03 An Ordinance Approving A Final Plat Of Subdivision For The Green Oaks Business Park Subdivision On The Petition Of Rockland Industrial Properties 176 LLC For Approximately 33 Acres Located In The N.E. Quadrant Of IL. Rt. 176 And The Tri-State Tollway (Common Address 14100 West Rockland Road, Green Oaks, Illinois) (Passed 2/28/2019)
- 2019-ZO-04An Ordinance Granting A Special Use To The Green Oaks Business Park Subdivision For A Mixed Use Development Pursuant To The Provisions Of Chapter 8-7G Of The Village Of Green Oaks Village Code On The Petition Of Rockland Industrial Properties 176 LLC, With Conditions Tollway (Common Address 14100 West Rockland Road, Green Oaks, Illinois) (Passed 2/28/2019)
- 2019-O-05 An Ordinance Granting Final Plan Approval For Lot Number 1 Of The Green Oaks Business Park Subdivision Pursuant To The Provisions Of Chapter 8-7G Of The Village Of Green Oaks Village Code On The Petition Of Panattoni Development Company, Inc., With Conditions (Passed 3/6/2019)

2019-O-06 An Ordinance Granting Final Plan Approval For Lot Number 2 Of The Green Oaks Business Park Subdivision Pursuant To The Provisions Of Chapter 8-7G Of The Village Of Green Oaks Village Code On The Petition Of Panattoni Development Company, Inc., With Conditions (Passed 3/6/2019)

2019-O-07 - Bonds

- **2019-O-08** An Ordinance Granting A Special Use Permit to Loggia, LLC Allow A Temporary Off-Site Parking Facility For The Use And Benefit Of Impact Networking, LLC (Passed 4/24/2019)
- **2019-O-09** An Ordinance Waiving Public Bidding Requirements for the Demolition of the Structure Located At 13648 Rockland Road and Awarding A Contract Therefore (Passed 5/1/2019)
- 2019-O-10 An Ordinance Amending Ordinance 2019-O-05 And Approving An Amended Final Development Plan For Lot Number 1 Of The Green Oaks Business Park Subdivision On The Application Of Panattoni Development Company, Inc. (Passed 5/22/2019)
- **2019-O-11** An Ordinance Waiving Public Bidding Requirements For Contract B To The 2019 Road Improvement Program And Providing For The Award Of Contract B (Passed 5/22/2019)
- 2019-O-12 An Ordinance Amending Section 1-6-6-4 Of Chapter 6 Of Title 1 Of The Green Oaks, Illinois, Village Code Providing For The TIF Committee Membership And Meetings And Providing For The Chief Administrative Officer For The TIF District (Passed 5/22/2019)
- 2019-O-13 An Ordinance Amending Ordinance 2019-O-06 And Approving An Amended Final Development Plan For Lot Number 2 Of The Green Oaks Business Park Subdivision To Provide For The Use Of A "Mack" Truck Pole Sign Instead Of A "Kenworth" Truck Pole Sign On The Application Of CIT Group, Inc. (Passed 6/5/2019)
- 2019-O-14 An Ordinance Making Appropriations For All Corporate Purposes For The Village Of Green Oaks, Illinois For The Fiscal Year Commencing On The 1st Day Of May, 2019 And Ending On The 30th Day of April, 2020 (Passed 7/24/2019)

- 2019-O-15 An Ordinance Authorizing the Issuance Of General Obligation Bonds (Alternate Revenue Source), Series 2019A Of The Village Of Green Oaks, Lake County, Illinois, In The Aggregate Principal Amount Of Not To Exceed \$4,000,000 To Finance The Costs Of The Redevelopment Plan And Project In Connection With The Village's Redevelopment Project Area 1: Rondout Area, Namely, The Costs Of Construction Of Public Works And Improvements, Being Public Roadway And Infrastructure Improvements (Passed 7/24/2019)
- **2019-O-16** An Ordinance Establishing No Standing, Stopping And Parking Regulations Along A Portion Of Kenton Lane In The Village Of Green Oaks, Illinois (Passed 7/24/2019)
- 2019-O-17 An Ordinance Amending the Municipal Code of the Village of Green Oaks, Lake County, Illinois By the Addition of a New Chapter 6 To Title 13 Prohibiting Cannabis Business Establishments (Passed 8/28/2019)
- 2019-O-18 An Ordinance Authorizing And Providing For The Issue Of Not To Exceed \$4,000,000 General Obligation bonds (Alternate Revenue Source), Series 2019A, Of The Village Of Green Oaks, Lake County, Illinois, To Finance The Costs Of The Redevelopment Plan And Project In Connection With The Village's Redevelopment Project Area 1: Rondout Area, Namely The Costs Of The Construction Of Public Works And Improvements, Being Public Roadways, Water, Sanitary Sewer, Storm Sewer, Drainage And Utilities Improvements, Together With Related Appurtenances, All Electrical, Professional, Financial, Bond Register, Legal, Mechanical And Other Services Necessary, Useful Or Advisable To Such Acquisition And Development; Prescribing The Details Of Said Bonds; Providing For The Imposition Of Taxes Sufficient To Pay The Same And For The Collection, Segregation And Application Of Certain Village Revenues To Pay Said Bonds (Passed 11/20/2019)
- 2019-O-19 An Ordinance Authorizing Acquisition Of Ownership Of Certain Real Estate Parcels Through Negotiation Or Condemnation For Purposes Of Eliminating Blight And Providing For The Development Of Such Properties Consistent With The Goals And Objectives Of The Plan Of Redevelopment For Redevelopment Project Area 1: Rondout Area (Passed 11/20/2019)

Updated: 6/15/2020

2019-O-20 An Ordinance Abating The \$174,300.00 Tax Heretofore Levied For Tax Levy Year 2019 To Pay Debt Service On \$1,780,000.00 General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series 2014, Of The Village Of Green Oaks, Lake County, Illinois (Abatement Of Entire Tax Year 2019 Bond Levy; Series 2014 G.O. Refunding Bonds; Atkinson Road Improvements) (Passed 11/20/2019)